

P17-3171-C1A
"Tennis and Basketball Court Rehabilitation"

EJ PAVING , INC.

BIDDER # 1

UNIT PRICE

DOLLAR

VALUE

CONTRACT ESTIMATE

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Units	UNIT PRICE	DOLLAR VALUE
101-010	Unclassified Excavation	1,000	CY	30.00	30,000.00
102-010	Dense Graded Crushed Stone	500	CY	40.00	20,000.00
102-020	Sand Borrow for Beach Volleyball Court	100	CY	40.00	4,000.00
103-010	Gravel Borrow-Type C	100	CY	40.00	4,000.00
103-020	Recl. Pvmt. Borrow for Sub-Base	20	CY	10.00	200.00
104-010	Crushed Stone	20	TON	10.00	200.00
105-010	Fine Grading / Compact. For Subgrade Areas	4,500	SY	3.00	13,500.00
106-010	Misc. Lighting Improvements	1	Allow.	25,000.00	25,000.00
107-010	Loam Borrow	80	CY	30.00	2,400.00
108-010	Grading, Lime, Fertil. & Seeding	1,000	SY	1.50	1,500.00
109-010	Tennis Posts, Nets and Anchors	8	Set	2,800.00	22,400.00
109-020	Furnish Tennis Nets	4	EA	1,500.00	6,000.00
109-222	Semi-Permanent Tennis Posts and Anchors	6	Set	3,000.00	18,000.00
110-010	Basketball Standards	8	EA	3,000.00	24,000.00
110-020	Volleyball standards with Net	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00
110-222	Basketball Standard - Removed & Disposed	4	EA	350.00	1,400.00
110-333	Basketball Backboard, Rim & Net Installed on Existing Post	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00
111-010	Tree Removed (diam. 7", or Less)(see Items 013 & 014)	2	EA	100.00	200.00
112-010	Tree Removed (diam. greater than 7")(see Items 013 & 014)	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00
113-002	10' Fence (incl. removal of trees in fence) R + D	50	LF	10.00	500.00
113-004	12' Fence (incl. removal of trees in fence) R + D	50	LF	10.00	500.00
113-010	10' - Black, Vinyl-clad Fencing (incl. removal of trees in fence)	500	LF	70.00	35,000.00
114-010	12' - Black, Vinyl-clad Fencing (incl. removal of trees in fence)	300	LF	85.00	25,500.00
115-010	Hot-Mix Asphalt for Courts, S-walks, D-ways, Patch'g and Sm Prkg Lots	750	Ton	139.00	104,250.00
115-222	Paved Waterway to Direct Court Runoff	20	Ton	100.00	2,000.00
117-010	Bituminous Tack Coat	500	Gal	20.00	10,000.00
118-010	Color Coating (including line paint)	15,000	SY	12.00	180,000.00
119-010	Installation of Benches	8	EA	2,500.00	20,000.00
119-222	Installation of Benches (Backless Type)	4	EA	2,400.00	9,600.00
120-010	Rebuilding Deteriorated Catchbasins and Manholes (Excl. Castings)	4	VF	200.00	800.00
121-111	ADA-approved Catchbasin Frame & Grate	1	EA	100.00	100.00
121-222	Furnish and Install Frame and Cover / Grate	1	EA	400.00	400.00
122-010	Haybales for Erosion Control	200	LF	1.00	200.00
123-010	Sedimentation Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
123-020	Fiber Rolls (Straw Wattles) for Erosion Control	200	LF	1.00	200.00
124-010	Pavement Trimming	1,800	LF	2.00	3,600.00
125-010	Overlay Reinforcement for Cracked Court Pavement	700	LF	5.00	3,500.00
126-010	Tree-trimming & Brush Clearing	16	HOUR	100.00	1,600.00
127-010	Trowable joint filler	1,200	LF	1.50	1,800.00
128-010	Preparing, cleaning , and Painting of Concrete Walls	2,000	SF	1.00	2,000.00
129-010	0"-4" COLD PLANING	6,000	SY	1.50	9,000.00
129-020	pulverization/ reclamation of asphalt pavement	1,500	SY	2.00	3,000.00
130-010	TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES	1	ALLOWANCE	10,000.00	10,000.00
131-010	weed control fabric	300	S.Y.	1.00	300.00

BID:

604,850.00

vjm